

## KATHLEEN NIXON AWARD

Kathleen Nixon was a student at Royal Holloway College from 1925 to 1928. This award was founded by her father in 1955.

## Conditions of the Award:

- 1. The Award is open to female students who are graduating from Royal Holloway, University of London this academic year or who have recently graduated from Royal Holloway.
- 2. The Award is intended to provide a contribution towards the cost of further professional or vocational training.
- 3. The applicant is expected to explore all other possibilities of financial help in addition to applying for this Award.
- 4. The Award shall normally be awarded for one year, but the holder of the Award may apply for its renewal.
- 5. The Travel Awards and College Prizes Allocation Panel will consider applications for the Award before making a recommendation to the Academic Awards Group.
- 6. Recipients of the Award are required to submit a brief report of the activities for which they have utilised the Award. This report will be published on the Royal Holloway Travel Awards and College Prizes webpage.